45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017

BASIC DETAILS
SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS

SCHOOL NAME S0OU VIJAYADEWI YADAY ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MR SCHOOL CODE 45273
ADDRESS SOU.VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCHOO,R.S.NO.245, AFFILIATION 1130439
KOLHAPUR ROAD,A/P —-PETHVADGAON, TAL.HATKANANGALE, CODE
DIST- KOLHAPUR
PRINCIPAL Dr.SARDAR BABASAHEB JADHAV PRINCIPAL'S 7769030001
CONTACT
HUMBER
PRINCIPAL'S EMAIL ID jadsarl@gmail .com PRINCIPAL'S 30/04 2038

RETIREMENT
DATE

SCHOOL'S CONTACT 0230-2473359 SCHOOLU'S EMAIL  info@wyis.edu.in

HUMBER 1+

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE wwnw vyis edu_in SCHOOL'S FAX 2473199
NUMBER

LANDMARK MNEAR SCHOOL  Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon YEAR OF 2011
ESTABLISHMENT

AFFILIATION VALIDITY 2013 TO 2016 AFFILIATION PROVISIONAL
STATUS

MAME OF THE Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal REGISTRATION 27/05/1968

TRUST/SOCIETY/COMPANY
REGISTERED

SOCIETY REGISTRATIOMN

BOM225/Kolhapur & F-135 (KL)

DATE

REGISTRATION

PERMAMENT REGISTRATION

MUMBER VALIDITY

NOC ISSUING AUTHORITY Government of maharashtra NOC ISSUING 07/04/2011
DATE

MO OBJECTION VIEW NON PROPRIETY  VIEW

CERTIFICATE

(http://59.179.16.89/cbse/2016/ schdetails/ PdfHandler. aspx?

FileName=G:\cbhse\2016\schdetails\noc\45273.PDF)

CHARTER
AFFIDAVIT

(http://59.179.16.89/cbse/2016/schdetails/PdfHandler.asp

FileName=G:\cbhse\2016\schdetails\affidawit\452T3.PDF)




Faculty Details

Total Number of teachers (All Classes) 44  |Number of PGT’s 4
Number of TGT's 16  |Number of PRT’s 22
Number of PTI’s 1 Other Non - Teachings Staff 72
Number of CTET/TET Qualified Teachers 0 Number of Training Attended by teachers Since Last Year 5




STUDENT DETAILS 45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017

CLASS TOTAL NUMBER OF SECTIONS TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 3 93
2 2 74
3 3 94
4 3 100
5 3 105
-] 3 116
T 3 114
8 3 130
E 3 109
10 2 58
11 0 0



ACADEMIC DETAILS 45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017

SUBJECTS OFFERED FOR CLASS 10 SUBJECTS OFFERED FOR CLASS 12

041--MATHEMATICS
048--PAINTING
085---HINDI COURSE-B
086--5CIENCE
087---50CIAL SCIENCE
154---ENGLISH LNG & LIT.



INFRASTRUCTURE DETAILS

AREA OF SCHOOL
IN SQUARE
METRES

TOTAL BUILDING
BLOCKS

TOTAL NUMBER OF
ROOMS

MUMBER OF
WASHROOMS FOR
MALE STAFF

TOTAL NUMBER OF
MEDIUM-SIZED
ROOMS

MUMBER OF MALE
STAFF ROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF
LIBRARIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF
CANTEEMNS

218593

45

24

AREA OF
PLAYGROUND IN
SQUARE
METRES

NUMBER OF
SITES

NUMBER OF
WASHROOMS
FOR FEMALE
STAFF

TOTAL NUMBER
OF SMALL-SIZED
ROOMS

TOTAL NUMBER
OF LARGE-SIZED
ROOMS

NUMBER OF
FEMALE STAFF
ROOM

TOTAL NUMBER
OF
PLAYGROUMNDS

NUMBER OF
STAFF
CANTEENS

45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS

Date: 01-09-2017

11988

18



NUMBER OF
WATER
PURIFIERS{ROs

TOTAL HUMBER OF
TOILETS

NUMBER OF BOYS'
TOILET

NUMBER OF
LIFTS{ELEVATORS

NUMBER OF
ACTIVITY ROOMS

NUMBER OF
SMART CLASSES

NUMBER OF FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS

NUMBER OF BUSES
OWNED

NUMBER OF
VAMS/MATADORS

52

32

28

21

0

NUMBER OF
AUDITORIUMS

NUMBER OF
GIRLS' TOILET

NUMBER OF
TOILETS FOR
DIFFERENTLY
ABLED

NUMBER OF
LABORATORIES

NUMBER OF
GUARDS
EMPLOYED FOR
SAFETY

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS
HOSTEL
FACILITY?

NUMBER OF
SPRINKLERS

NUMBER OF
BUSES HIRED

NUMBER OF
DRIVERS

12

11

20

YES

50

17

20



NUMBER OF
VEHICLES
AVAILABLE FOR
STAFF

TRAMSPORT
COORDINATOR

ANY OTHER
ACADEMIC
ACTIVITY RUNNING
ON CAMPUS?

MUMBER OF
COMPUTERS IN
COMFPUTER LAB

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS A
BOUNDARY WALL?

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS
CLINIC FACILITY?

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS A
GYMNASIUM?

PROVISION OF
WEB BASED
LEARNING
PROGRAMS?

50

Raju Basgar

MO

50

YES

YES

YES

YES

MUMBER OF
PRIVATE CARS
AVAILAEBLE

TRANSPORT
COORDINATOR
CONTACT

IS5 THE SCHOOL
EXAMINATION
CENTER OF
CBSE?

NUMBER OF
WEB SERVERS IN
SCHOOL

I5 YOUR
SCHOOL
BARRIER FREE?

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS A
STRONG ROOM?

I5 YOUR
SCHOOL WI-FI
EMABLED?

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS
FIRE ALARMS?

7720011515

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES



DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS
SPORTS FACILITY?

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS A
SWIMMING FOOL?

BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE

YES

MO

VIEW
{hittp://59.179.16.89/chse/2016/schdetails/PdfHandler.aspx?
FileMame=G:\cbhse|2016\schdetails\building\45273.PDF)

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS
INDOOR GAMES
FACILITY?

DOES YOUR
SCHOOL HAS
DANCE/MUSIC
FACILITY?

TRANSPORT
SAFETY
CERTIFICATE

YES

YES

VIEW
{http:(/59.179.16.89/cbse/2016/schdetails/PdfHandler.aspx?
FileName=G:\chse\2016\schdetails\transport\45273.PDF)



LOCATION DETAILS

MEAREST BANK

MEAREST RAILWAY STATION
MEAREST METRO STATION
MEAREST BUS TERMINAL
MEAREST AIRPORT
MEAREST HOSPITAL

MEAREST POLICE STATION

State Bank of India
Kolhapur

N/A
Peth Vadgaon
Kolhapur
Feth Vadgaon

Feth Vadgaon

45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017

DISTANCE OF BANK FROM SCHOOL 4
DISTANCE OF RAILWAY STATION FROM SCHOOL 15
DISTANCE OF METRO FROM SCHOOL N/A
DISTANCE OF BUS TERMINAL FROM SCHOOL 4
DISTANCE OF AIRPORT FROM SCHOOL 15
DISTANCE OF HOSPITAL FROM SCHOOL 4
DISTANCE OF POLICE STATION FROM SCHOOL 4



OTHER VITAL DETAILS

10th BOARD PASS
PERCENTAGE

2015/2016/2017

WELLMNESS TEACHER

MOBILE NUMBER OF
GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT
REDRESSAL OFFICER

MAME OF HEAD DOF
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
COMMITTEE

EMAIL ID OF HEAD OF
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
COMMITTEE

MOBILE NUMBER OF
CONTACT PERSON IN
CASE OF EMERGENCY

NMUMBER OF DOCTORS
IN SCHOOL CLINIC

NUMBER OF BEDS IN
SCHOOL CLINIC

100/100/100

Dr.Madhavi Sawant

7720011512

Dr.Madhavi Sawant

counsellor@wyis.edu.in

7769030001

10

45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017

12th BOARD PASS
PERCENTAGE
(2014/2015/2016)

GRIEVANCE/COMPLAINT

REDRESSAL OFFICER

EMAIL ID OF

GRIEVAMCE/COMPLAINT

REDRESSAL OFFICER

MOBILE NUMBER OF
HEAD OF SEXUAL
HARASSMENT
COMMITTEE

MNAME OF CONTACT
PERSOM IN CASE OF
EMERGENCY

EMAIL ID OF CONTACT
PERSOM IN CASE OF
EMERGENCY

NUMBER OF MURSES IN
SCHOOL CLIMIC

LEVEL OF
INVOLVEMENT OF
SCHOOL IN CBSE
ACTIVITIES

0/0/0

Dr.SARDAR BABASAHEB JADHAV

jadsarl@gmail.com

7720011512

Dr.SARDAR BABASAHEB JADHAV

jadsarl@gmail com

ACTIVE



DOES THE SCHOOL HAS
EPF FACILITY FOR
STAFF

MODE OF SALARY
PAYMENT

ACADEMIC SESSION

AUDITED BALANCE
SHEET OF SCHOOL

YES EPF REGISTRATION
NUMBER
bankpayment MAME OF BANK WITH
SALARY ACCOUNT
JUNE TO MAY VACATION PERIOD
VIEW STAFF STATEMENT OF

(http://59.179.16.89/cbse/2016/schdetails/PdfHandler.aspx? SCHOOL
FileName=G:\cbse\2016\schdetails\balance| 452 73.pdf)

BEST PRACTICES OF SCHOOL

Mo Homework and Bag less Education is followed

MH/KP/104187

The Ratnakar Bank Ltd.

MAY TO JUME

VIEW
(http:/59.179.16.89 /chse /2016 /schdetails/ PdfHandle
FileName=0G:\cbse| 2016 \schdetails\staff\45273.pdf)



FEE STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL

CLASS

PRIMARY

MIDDLE

SECONDARY

SENIOR SECONDARY

ADMISSION FEE
{in Rupees)

6000

6000

6000

YEARLY DEVELOPMENT CHARGES
{in Rupees)

0

45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017

TUITION FEE YEARLY OTHER CHARGES
[in Rupees) {in Rupees)

33.000 31.400

35.800 33.400

35.800 33.400
a ]



PHOTO OF SCHOOL

SCHOOL PHOTOS

GEO-TAGGED PHOTO

PLAYGROUND PHOTO

45273-SOU VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENG MED SCH KOLHAPUR MS
Date: 01-09-2017



LIBRARY PHOTO




CHEMISTRY LAB PHOTO

Copyright © 2016 CBSE (http://59.179.16.89/cbse/2016/schdetails/login.aspx). All rights reserved. Version 1.0.1



GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA .

No. NOC-2011/(60/11) SE-1
School Education and Sports De partment

Mantralaya annexe. Mumbai 400 032
Dated : 774 /201!

To.

I'he Secretary,

Central Board of Secondary Education,

Siksha Kendra.2, Community Centre.

Preet Vihar. Vikas Marg,

New Delhi 110301,

Subject : School Education - issue of no objection certificate in respect of
"Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School. R.8 N0.245/1E. Peth Vadgaon. Tal.
Hatkanangale, Dist.Kolhapur" run by
"Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Scva Mandal. Peth Vadgaon. ‘Tal.Hatkanangale.

Dist.Kolhapur"
For affiliation of classes I to XII to C.B.S.E.. New Delhi Submission of proposals-
Regarding. ..

Ref.: 1) Letrey from the Secretary, Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal. Peth Vadgaon.
Tal.Hatkanangale. Dist.Kolhapur. dated - - 15/3/2011
2) School Education and Sports Departiment. G.R. dated 7th August. 2009 and 29 th April
2010.

Sir.
| am directed to forward herewith the application received from "Sou. Vijayadevi Yaday Enpiish
Medium School, R.S.No.245/1k, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Natkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur” rur by
“Shri. Shahu Shikshan j_l"rasilrak Seya  Mandal. Peth  Vadgzon, "l‘ai:li'ul!imian;:::ic.
pist.Kolhapur" alongwith englosures in original 10 C.B.S.E New Delhi and to state that tins Giovernmient
ha e “Ne Objection” to accord affiliation o the school subject to fulfillment of the following conditians
i Thi~ No objection certificate ‘Wil remain valid only for a period of 3 years. It wiit be binding on
ni<tiution to get renewai Aof No Objection Certificate after a period of every three years The tirse o
ubjection certificaze will be issued at the Goversment tevel and the renewal of No abjectios: certificae:
il be done after every thrée years at the fevel ol concerned Depty Director of Euueuiion

5 e State Government reserves the right to withdraw the above certificale @l any e Witiiont g i

prior notice iening any reason if any deviation of rules reported i Jfuture zod the
il -

s to comply with the instructions of the State Government

managem
3 Admission should be made with the bonafide dates of birth certificate.
1 The management should collect the wition fee and special fee cic. as prescribed by Fee Regulation

Committee appointed by the State Government

73

The strength in classes should be as per rule in force prescribed for English: mediun: schoels.
L} The management should follow the State syllabus for Classes from 1 to Sth.for the subicets History and
Geography and for other subjcets the school shall follow the syllabys prescribed by e respective

Board/Council.

1oshunde Folder BSE lett hwp p22



7 The school should follow the three language formula tifl 8th Sl-undard and Marathi as 11 language

8. The District Educational Officer or his nominee should be invited when the management makes
recruitment of candidates for various categories of posts.

9. Staff salaries should be paid as per Government Scales of pay.

10.  The management should not collect donations cither from the students or from parents.

1. The management should implement the provident fund scheme.

12.  No pupil studying in the school now be put to hardship for continuing in the same school.

13. It will be mandatory for the school to provide information about the details of classes and number of
students to Education Officer (Primary and Secondary) before 31st August of each academic year.

14.  No classes should be opened without prior sanction /permission from the Education Officer (Primary
and Secondary).

15.  The management shall follow the traffic and safety guidelines indicated by the police. Fire Services and
‘the Transport Department from time to time. The instructions issued in Cir. Memo. No. 21 748/D1/97
dated 16.2.1998 and other orders of transport department for safe transportation of school ch.ic.
should be scrupulously followed.

16. The management should provide fire protection arrangement as prescribed in the Nauonal Building
Code of India part IV fire Protection 1997 and it's amendments from to time.

17.  They should abide by the State Government Acts. rule. repulations and orders issued from tme o e

i8. The school shall not be eligible for any kind of financial grant-in-aid from the Government and must be

" run only on self financing basis. Rl .

19. The no objection certificate is applicable till class. XL Provided the school must apply w rene wal after a
period of even 3 vears as mentioned in clause (1) - .

30, The State Gov arnment reserves the rights to carry out acadenie audit inspection of the school 11wt

be mandator ‘o i school to proyide any information at ny time required by the Lioveninent
Please torward u- 1 copy of the affiliation when aranted 10 this school for our record

Yours fathiully .

B8 ((ord”

( Dr. Suvarna S. Kharat)
Linder Secretary to Government
Copy to:

1) The Director, (Primary/Secondary and Higher secondary) Maharashtra State, Pune
2) The Deputy Director of Education, Kolhapur.
3) Education Officer. (Primary / Secondary) Zilla Parishad, Kolhapu

4) The Secretary, Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal. Peth Vadgaon,

Tal.Hatkanangale. Dist.Kolhapur.

5) SF._SE-

L \Shinde FoldedCRSE lett lwp 123
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AFFIDAVIT
BEFORE THE HON’BLE NOTARY KOLHAPUR

I, Mrs. Vidyadevi Gulabrao Pol, Age - 55 yrs, Occupation — Social Worker,
i R/O. Kasaba Vadgaon, Taluka — Hatkanangale, District — Kolhapur, Secretary of
Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasz}rak Seva Mandal, Peth Vadgaon do solemnly affirm and

i declare on oath that —
i 1. Our Trust Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal, Peth Vadgaon holds under
: mentioned office bearers:-

No. of Corrections \ {
On This Page A @»\r/i a-V7



o .N;,'I“e;‘g;“e | Designation |Qualification | Occupation | Relati tial
S AG | MSe. Agriculturist
Shri. Gulabrao | .. Y S
I | Dharmaji ol | President | (Agr) | &Social | Huban
s IPS (Rtd) | Worker e
S A. iculturist
: : iculturis
S X:g:gﬁ;" 10" & Sostal
[ Worker
MA, Social
B.Ed. Worker
L Sootats
Worker
5. | Kalpanadevi | Trustee 6" House Wife | 52 =
| Balaso Jadhav
Shri. Sultan : Social
6. | Dastagir Trustee 10" v:,”‘i
Shikalgar . 7 ol
Sou. P
Shakuntala y i Social No Blood
e Shahajirao Trustee o Worker ‘Relation
__| Bhosale i i 3
| Sou. Madhavi . ; SIS
8. | Samadhan Trustee 12y House Wife
| Chavan it ;
Sou.
9. G;;’::lga; 12" House Wif
| Jadhay ; :

2. That the above mentioned members are well reputed persons it
areas as well as. réhgwn ;

All the deCISlonS from our trust are taken in the meetmg of our
So our trust does not vest control in a single individual or any one family.

That, the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge, belief &
information. If above mentioned information found to be false & incorrect, I will
be punishable U/S. 193, 199, 200 of L.P.C.

Hence, made affidavit at Peth Vadgaﬁn, Taluka — Hatkanangale, District - Kolhapur on

dateagh) (050 L Solemnl)'aff“rme efore G5 -

who is lder rehu.f' ~efore me
by
whom | Personany Know

This }? Day of3%PF 201>

VIJAYKUMAR S PATIL

BSL, LLE. (Spl)
‘Advocate & Notary

Kodoli.Tal.Panhala; b!st.KbIhapur
Cell No. 9822800840

7]

—_—
< tlia-9.n

No.of Correctlo"‘ié\
N

OnThisPage A9 » Notary Regi. Sr.No.






3) VADGAON MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

S A PETH VADGAON, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur-416 112

1 Aug. 1887 Ph. 0230 - 2471147, 2471038 E-mall-: covmevi@gmail.com
Ref. No/N.P/W.S- 1913 /201617 Date: 05/ ©% /2016
STABILITY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that, structural design of Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English
Medium School building for Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal, at
Peth Vadgaon, Tal-Hatkanangale, Dist-Kolhapur ; has been done by us as per
Part IV (Structural Design) of National Building Code of India 1984 & the
relevant IS codes and also certify that provision of all concerned IS codes
related to Earthquake Resistant Design of Structures have been considered
while designing the structure.

Further, construction of the building is done as per our designs and
under our supervision. Building is structurally safe and sound for its intended
use.

Jr. Engineer
Vadgaon Municipal Counci:




~ ~
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CERTIFICATE

Itis certified that an inspection team headed by Mr. Atul Vasant Patil, Chief Officer
from Vadgaon Municipal Council, Peth Vadgaon inspected Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav
English Medium School, RS, No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tabsil -
Hatkanangale, District — Kolhapur (416 112) Maharashtra State. on 05/04/2017 and
found that Sou Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School, Peth Vadgaon has safe
drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is
maintaining the l\ygicnic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the
norms prescribed by the Central/State/U, T Govt.

The above valid for a period of one year {rom 06/04/2017 to 05/04/2018 =i

Signature with Seal : =

Name @ Mr. Atul Vasant Patil

Designation © Chief Officer

To,
Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School,
LS. No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon,

Tubsil - Hatkanangale, District - Kolhapur (416112),

Maharashtra State.
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FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that Sou. Vijayadevi Yaday English Medium School, Peth Vadg at R.S.
No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tahsil - Hatkanangale, District — Kolhapur
(416 112) Maharashtra State, comprised of one basement(s) and Ground + 2 (upper Hoors)
owned/occupied by Sou. Vijayadevi Yaday English Medium School, Peth Vadgaon have
complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of
State’UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on
05/04/2017 in the presence of Mr. Atul Vasant Patil, Chief Officer, Vadgaon Municipal
Council, Peth Vadgaon and that the building/premises 15 it for occupancy class 1 to 12 with
effect from 06/04/2017 for a period of one year in accordance with rule and  subject to
complhiance of the conditions. ) ‘\

Issued on 06/04/2017 at 11:00 am by

Signature with Seal :
Name : Mr. Atul Vasant Patil
Designation : Chiel Officer

To,
Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School,
R.S. No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon.,
Fahsil - Hatkanangale, District - Kolhapur (416112),

Maharashtra State.



Date :- 08/09/2017

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the following vehicles are registered under the contract of Sou.
Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School, Peth Vadgaon for the academic year 2017/18
(June 2017 to May 2018)

The below mentioned vehicles are registered and inspected by RTO Kolhapur regarding

Safety and security of all the students availing the transport facility It is hereby checked and
verified by RTO Kolhapur. (Maharashtra)

List of Vehicles (School Buses) registered under the contract are as follows :

j Sr.No ; Bus No ] Name of Owner Capacity { Make !
1 | MHO09CAO0154 | Jaydeep R. Patil 26 Tata |
2 | MHO09CA0260 Ranjeet D. Yadav 14 Mahindra ‘
3 | MHO09CA0983 | Adilsha Fakir | 32 ‘ Swaraj Mazada
LB\ WHOSI SN Ob o) | Dapiest ommoe ) 20 i Force
‘ 5 | MH 09 CV 0095 | Ramdas B. Suryavanshi | 26 Force
| 6 MHO9CV0096 | IndumatiA. Chaven 26 | Force ‘
7 MHO9CV 0225 | Sampat B. Dinde 40 | Tata
8 | MHO9CV0226 | VijayS. Bhosle 36 Tata
} 9 } MH 09 CV 0227 | Sachin R. patil 34 | Tata 1
‘ 10 | MH 09 CV 0406 ‘ Dnyandev B. Jadhav 34 l Tata ;
. 11 MHO09CV0407 | Prakash R. Mahajan 34 | Tata |
i 12 MH 09 CV 0409 | Neelam R. Dhavale 36 Tata
13 | MHO09CV 0581 | RanjeetS. Aamne 40 Ashok Leyland
' 14 IMH09 CV 0582 | Ramdas B. Suryavanshi | 40 | Ashok Leyland ‘
1 15 | MH09CV 0583 | Indumati A. Chavan 40 | Ashok Leyland |
; 16 } MH 09 CV 0584 | Sachin R. Patil ‘r 40 Ashok Leyland ]
| 17 | MHO09CV 0676 | Vinayak Mohite . 33 | Ashokleyland
f 18 | New Bus | Ramdas B. Suryavanshi 39 Mahindra
19 | New Bus Ranjeet S. Aamne 39 | Mahindra
- ARIF GHeeE P PR § \) d“"‘}L
IR JS——— : C Q\Y‘A W W
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ShriShahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's

ISg=T Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English MediumSchool, Peth Vadgaon
et es Tal. Hatkanangale Dist. Kolhapur - 416 112, Maharashtra (India)
Ph. No.+91230 —2473399. E-mail: info@wyis.edu.in
1 DA/
S Educaional Teaching Class Assigned Date of Confirmation Type of Scale of Other Trained/
. Name of the Staff Designation Date Of Birth 5 _' % Experience 8 : y!) Basic Pay! Total %
No. Qualification (In Year) (Class Ass.) Appointment Date Appointment | Pay(Rs) Allowance Untrained
(Rs)
PGT
1 _|Mr.Sardar Babasaheb Jadhav Principal 02.04.1980 M.A. B.Ed. 11 9 to 10 History 01.06.2014 ]01.05.2015 _ |Permanet 34800 4800 129525 ]169125 |Trained
2 [Mrs. Snehal Jatin Narvekar Vice Principal 31.03.1982 M.Com. B.Ed. M.Ed |13 9 to 10 History 01.06.2017 Probation 34800 4300 14400 154000 |Trained
3 |Mr.Tousif Mohamadjahir Jamadar Asst. Teacher 23.09.1987 M.Sc.,B.Ed. 2 6t0 10 Science  |01.06.2017 Probation 14067 4600 6533 125200 |Trained
4 _|Dr.Vaishali Narayanrao Thorat(lnamdar) [Asst. Teacher  |15.04.1974 M.Sc.Ph.D. 1 6 to 10 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 17622 | 4600 7778 J30000 |Trained
TGT
1 [Mr.Yashwant Mayappa Borate Asst. Teacher 14.01.1980 M.A.B.Ed. 8 9 to 10 Hindi 01.06.2012 ]101.06.2014 Permanet 9930 4300 9961 24191 |Trained
2 |Mrs. Hagalhole Chitra Vaibhav Asst. Teacher 02.04.1974 M.A.B.Ed. 20 6to 10 EVS 01.06.2014 |01.05.2015  |Permanet 13697 4300 12598 130595 [|Trained
3 |Mr. Goni Bhimappa Channappa Asst. Teacher 05.08.1989 M.A_ M.B.A EL+A+|6 6to 10 Computer [01.06.2014 ]01.05.2015  |Permanet 22171 4300 18530 J45001 |Trained
4 _[Mrs.Dipali Pradip Chikorde Asst. Teacher 11.12.1985 BAATD.CTC, |6 9to 10 Drawing |17.05.2015 01.05.2016  |Permanet 9300 4300 9820 123420 |Trained
5__|Mr.Maruti Satappa Kamble Asst. Teacher 22.05.1975 M.A_B.Ed. 15 9 to 10 English 01.06.2017 Probation 34033 4300 13417 151750 |Trained |
6 _|Ms.Pratibha Sanjay Tatte Asst. Teacher  ]26.03.1967 M.Sc. M.Ed. 20 6 to 10 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 9404 4300 4796 118500 [Trained |
7 __|Mr.Amol Kallappa Nirwane Asst. Teacher 06.12.1988 B.A B.Ed. 0 6 To 8 Sanskrit 01.06.2017 Probation 14367 4300 6533 125200 |Trained |
8 |Ms.Namrata Mahadev Walam Asst. Teacher 06.06.1984 B.Sc.,B.Ed. 0 6 to 10 Science 01.06.2017 Probation 16589 4300 7311 |28200 |Trained
9 |Mr.Suryakant Devappa Kshirsagar Asst. Teacher 23.06.1982 B.A.B.Ed. 0 6 to 8 English 01.06.2017 Probation 16589 4300 7311 |28200 |Trained
10 |Ms.Mugdha Prasad Pujari Asst. Teacher 18.09.1987 B.Sc.B.Ed 0 6 to 10 Science 01.06.2017 Probation 16589 4300 7311 128200 |Trained
11 |Ms.Sindhu Belur Nagendra Asst. Teacher _ ]06.10.1984 M.Sc.,B.Ed 5 6t0 10 Science  [01.06.2017 Probation 13107 4300 6093 123500 |Trained
12 _|Mr.Vaibhav Arun Patil Asst. Teacher _ |22.12.1989 B.A.B.Ed. M.A.(App |0 6 To 8 Hindi 01.06.2017 Probation 14219 | 4300 6482 125001 |Trained
13 |Mr.Praful Shankar Adagale Asst. Teacher 21.08.1982 M.Sc..M.Phil. . UGC. 6 to 10 EVS 01.06.2017 Probation 27700 4300 11200 J43200 |Trained
14 |Ms. Alka Sunil Shinde Asst. Teacher 05.02.1962 M.Sc..B.Ed 20 6t0 10 Science  |01.06.2017 Probation 16589 4300 7311 ]28200 |Trained
15 |Mrs. Neelambika Mallikarjun Huddar Asst. Teacher  |01.06.1973 M.A..M.Ed. M.Phil.,.[20 6t0 10 Science _ |01.06.2017 Probation 17922 | 4300 7778 |30000 |Trained
16 IMr. Satish Baburao Patil Asst. Teacher  ]10.05.1973 B.com. 10 6to 10 Science _ [01.06.2017 Probation 9867 4300 5258 119425 |Trained
PRT
1 _|Mrs. Kotekar Madhavi Nandkumar Asst. Teacher 25.09.1978 M.A.B.Ed. 10 1to 5 English 01.06.2014 ]01.05.2015 _|Permanet 12085 2800 10420 25305 |Trained |
2 |Mrs. More Nita Sadanand Asst. Teacher 29.09.1977 MCA DOA,BCA. 6 1toS Computer 101.06.2014 101.05.2015 Permanet 7153 2800 7267 117220 |Trained |
3 _|Mrs. Anekar Sanyogita Avinash Asst. Teacher 31.12.1972 B.Com M.T.T.C. 121 1to 5 English 01.06.2014 ]01.05.2015 _ |Permanet 14388 | 2800 12032 129220 |Trained |
4 _|Mr. Sangar Sagar Shivaji Asst. Teacher 30.10.1989 M.A M.Ed. 4 1 to 5 Marathi 01.06.2014 ]01.05.2015 _ |Permanet 5200 2800 5600 |13600 |Trained
5 [Mr.Vinayak Babaso Patil Asst. Teacher  [|27.07.1987 M.A.B.Ed. 1to 5 Marathi 01.06.2017 Probation 6978 2800 3422 113200 [Trained
6 [Ms.Shubhangi Anil Hankare Asst. Teacher 19.07.1978 B.A.,B.Ed. 2 1to5 EVS 01.06.2017 Probation 5200 2800 2800 J10800 |Trained
7__|Miss. Savita Vilas Nikam Asst. Teacher 08.06.1986 M.A.B.Ed. 4 1 to 5 Hindi 01.06.2017 Probation 9911 2800 4449 117160 |Trained
: D Appaso Raval Acst Teacher  |20-06.1985 RA BEd 1 1t0 S Enolich 01062017 Prohation 2311 2800 3889 |15000 |Trained
9 [Ms. Suvarna Subhash Patil Asst. Teacher 02.04.1978 M.A_B.Ed. . M.Phil. 1to S English 01.06.2017 Probation 7422 2800 5859 |16081 |Trained
10 |Mr.Javed Karim Nadaf Asst. Teacher 02.04.1990 HSc,D.Ed. 8 1to5EVS 01.06.2017 Probation 10533 2800 4667 118000 |Trained |
11 |Ms.Shivani Chandragupat Navale Asst. Teacher 15.09.1976 B.Sc..B.Ed 1 1to 5 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 8311 2800 3889 15000 |Trained
12 |Ms.Ashwini Balasaheb Gaikwad Asst. Teacher 06.05.1989 M.A_ M.Ed. 1§ 1to5 EVS 01.06.2017 Probation 7200 2800 3500 13500 |Trained
Ms.Shubhangi Sachin Kumbhar Asst. Teacher 26.12.1983 B.Sc,B.Ed. 1 1to 5 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 10533 2800 4667 118000 |Trained
14 [Mrs. Madhuri Prithviraj Patil Asst. Teacher 08.03.1988 B.Sc..D.Ed..B.Ed. 0 1toS EVS 01.06.2017 Probation 7200 2800 3500 J13500 |Trained
15 |Ms. Aashlesha Uddhav Patil Asst. leacher 29-10-1991 M.A.B.Ed. 2 1to 5 english 01.06.201/ Probation 6904 2800 3396 13100 |lrained
16 [Mrs. Urmila Sudhir Gurav Asst. Teacher 29-10-1991 M.A.B.Ed. 4 1toSEVS 01.06.2017 Probation 5200 2800 2800 110800 |Trained
17 [Mrs Jyoti Adinath Lole Asst. Teacher 21-10-1988 B.A.D.Ed. 4 1to 5 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 5200 2800 2800 10800 |Trained
18 |Mrs. Roopali Shailesh Kore Asst. Teacher 22-06-1978 M.A.B.Ed. 1 1 to 5 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 8311 2800 3889 15000 |Trained
19 |Mrs. Jyoti Yogiraj Swami Asst. Teacher 01-06-1984 B.A.D.Ed. ECC.Ed. |10 1to5 Math 01.06.2017 Probation 19570 2800 7830 ]30200 |Trained
20 |Vijay Ramchandra Suvase Asst. Teacher 01-04-1990 B.A.D.Ed 2 1to5EVS 01.06.2017 Probation 5200 2800 2800 110800 |Trained
21 [Priyanka Chandrakant Parit Asst. Teacher 03-09-1986 M.A. B.Ed. 4 1to5S EVS 01.06.2014 ]01.05.2015 Permanet 5200 2800 5900 J13900 |Trained
22 |Ms.Devkar Archana Shakti Asst. Teacher 02.02.1982 B.Sc., B.Ed. 3 1to 5 Science 01.06.2017 Probation 9793 2800 4407 117000 |Trained
1 !‘Mr.Sagar Rangrao Patil Sports Teacher [11.01.1991 M.A.,B.P.Ed. 1 01.06.2017 Probation 8311 2800 3889 15000 |Trained
1 [Mr. Mohite Vinayak Vishnu Librarian 06.06.1985 M.A., M.lib. 1to10 01.06.2012 ]01.06.2014 Permanet 10621 2800 9695 23116 |Trained
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Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014

St e Wi Si-adaley, VRO

Liabilitles as at 31-Mar-2014 Assets as at 31-Mar-2014
Capital Account Fixed Assets 30,07,280.00
Bell 19,550.00
Loans (Liability) 1,38,31,607.00| Biometric M/c 16,500.00
Bank OD Alc 1,38,31,607.00 " Bycycle 3,800.00
CCT.V. Cable 1,93,870.00
Current Liabilities 37,11,486.00| Chart & Toys 7,703.00
Sundry Creditors 28,199.00 Collare Mice 4,760.00
Adrance i Sty i Presak Sva ey~ 27,43,850.00 Computer Purchase 6,49,900.00
Bank Premium Payable 8,000.00 Dead Stock 4,88,866.00
Empolyees Contribution for PF 44,302.00 DVD Player 1,300.00
LIC Primium Payable 56,872.00 Electric Insolation 1,56,543.00
. Mis Salary Deduction 4,425.00 Green Boards No 2 7,980.00
P.Tax 5,975.00 Inverter 1 79,000.00
Salary Payable _ 8,19,8663.00 Joy Bench Type 4,79,248.00
Lab Science Soc-Sci Map's Cheris 3,84,165.00
Ligbrary 1,66,786.00
Mixer 2,200.00
Name Plate 25,288.00
Office & Lab Lan Connection 29,520.00
Printer HP 1213 NF 15,200.00
Reliance Broband & Lapiop Cooling Fan 3,290.00
ROUTER DIG/SOL WIRLESS ROUTER 1,150.00
Speaker 2.1 Iball Tarang 5,900.00
SPK Beetel Blast 5150 5.1 3,800.00
SPK Circle Ct 220 2.0 400.00
Toys for Preprimary 2,090.00
UPS 621 VA | BALL 1,700.00
Usb Cable 2,180.00
Water Fiiter 9,500.00
Water Tank Stand 4,051.00
i Xerox Machine 2,41,038.00
Investments 1,15,440.00
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD 1,00,000.00
Gas Deposit & Other 15,440.00
Current Assets 50,52,470.58
Loans & Advances (Asset)  13,93,817.00
Sundry Debtors 15,06,287.05
Cash-in-Hand 4,11,683.00
Bank Accounts 15,36,485.58
Books Stock _2,02,198.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 93,67,902.42
Opening Balance 43,32,724.23
Current Period 50,35,178.19
i — VAR
Total 1,75,43,093.00 5 ,75,43,083.00
s 7
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PRI@CIPAL CHAIRPERSON * *
~ Sou Vigyaderi Yo English Median Schol | 7014



Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Income & Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014

Particulars 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014 Particulars 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014
Opening Stock Indirect Incomes 4,56,36,012.00
Fees Income 1,55,70,131.00
Direct Expenses Clancle Admission 12,750.00
Fine 1,060.00
Indirect Expenses 2,06,71,190.19| [ntrest Received 52,071.00
Aclivety Charges 1,22,702.00 : IR R &
Advertisement EXp 12,34,910.00 Direct Income
AFFILATION FEE 2,300.00
Audit Fess 11,236.00 Closing Stock
BANK COMMISSION 6,845.19
Bus Exp 11,55,095.00 Excess of Expenditure over Income 50,35,178.19
eremony Exp 4,63,935.00
~ Computer EXp 750.00
Fee Concession 4,06,528.00
Fees Recivable Write Off 29,163.00
Fleld Trip 431.00
Guest Exp 1,803.00
Hostel Material 22,164.00
Insurance Exp 1,51,300.00
intrest Paid 14,57,480.00
Mandhan Alc 3,500.00
Miscellaneous Exp 2,34,271.00
News Paper Eill 29,406.00
Office Exp/ General Exp 40,075.00
Office Stationery 8,690.00
Pf 8,08,398.00
Photo Bill Paid 6,442.00
Postage 7,382.00
Power Chrges 1,11,290.00
Printing Stationary 1,13,465.00
rogramme & Inogration 2,402.00
P.Tax & Panalty 72,480.00
Ranjeet Yadav for Jcb 1,000.00
Rates Taxes & Fees 11,355.00
Refereshment to Student 24,44,940.00
Repair and Maintanace 4,69,451.00
Salary A/c 1,05,21,092.00
Sanitaiton Exp 1,06,067.00
Sanjay Lole for Web Site 13,000.00
SMS Software Exp 63,760.00
Telephone Bill 1,14,724.00
Transport 17,405.00
Traveling EXp 1,32,589.00
Uniform for Staff 58,945.00
Uniform Jitendra Phalake 1,01,500.00 -
Vadgaon Advanture Camp 70,808.00 ‘
Wages Alc 40,110.00 /
Total \ 2,06,71,190.18 3




Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Receipts & Payments
1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014

Page 1
Receipts 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014| Payments 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014
Opening Balance 46,56,609.72| Opening Balance 88,96,151.00
Bank Accounts 46,55,656.72 Bank OD Alc 88,96,151.00
Cash-in-Hand 953.00 Current Liabilities 1,10,58,111.00
Current Liabilities 7,40,760.00 Advance Shni Shahu Shikshan Fresark Seve Mandals ~ 5,03,000.00
Advance Shii-Shahu Shikshan Prasark Seva Mandal's ~ 7,02,000.00 Empolyees Contribution for PF 6,95,927.00
Sundry Creditors 38,760.00 LIC Primium Payable 3,31,706.00
S, P.Tax 2,15,300.00
Current Assets 1,72,35,440.00 afiica:
Loans & Advances (Asset) 10,49,542.00 saian/ Payable 90,55,226.00-
Sundry Debtors 1,60,91,308.00 Sundry Creditors 2,56,952.00
0ld Or Left Student Class 2012-2013 94,590.00 Fixed Assets 8,59,658.00
. ; .| Collare Mice 4,760.00
Indirect Incomes ,44,646. 4
\ncm o come 4.900.00 144,698.00 Computer Purchase 15,100.00
Intrest Received £2,071.00 Dead Stock 1,88,212.00
Fees Income §7.675.00 Electric Insolation 1,51,061.00
S g Joy Bench Type 2,50,000.00
Indirect Expenses 37,561.00 Liabrary 5187.00
‘g"WK CO“’I'E""(” SSION P Speaker 2.1 Iball Tarang 4,300.00
arelicn) s B ot Xerox Machine 2,41,038.00
Miscellangous Exp 560.00 et ==
Printing Stationa 1,441.00 : ,440.
Rates gTaxes & I{'};es 12,000.00 Gas Deposit & Other 15,440.00
|
Unitorm for Staff 5,410.00 ‘ Current Assets 36,29,673.00
Uniform Jitendra Phalake 9,000.00 | Loans & Advances (Asset) 26,03,403.00
Closing Balance 1,38,31,607.00 Sundry Debtors 10,26,270.00
Bank OD Alc 1,38.31,607.00 Indisecs tops 8,02,432.00
Fine 3,840.00
Fees Income 7.96.592.00
Indirect Expenses 94,34,920.19
Activety Charges 74,957.00
Advertisement Exp 11,16,040.00
e} AFFILATION FEE 2,300.00
Audit Fees 11,236.00
BANK COMMISSION 6,995.19
Bus Exp 11,20,595 00
Ceremony Exp 4,41,900.00
Computer Exp 75000
Guest Exp 1,803.00
Hostel Material 22,164.00
Insurance Exp 1,51,300.00
Intrest Paid 14,57,480.00
Mandhan Alc 3,500.00
Miscellaneous Exp 1,82,461.00
News Paper Bill 25,180.00
Office Exp/ General Exp 40,075.00
Office Stationery 8,690.00
Pf 8,08,398.00
Photo Bill Paid €,442.00
Postage 7,382.00
Power Chrges 1,11,290.00
Printing Stationary 1,05,911.00
Programme & Inogration 2,402.00
P.Tax & Panalty 72,480.00
Carried Over 3,66,46,623.72| Carried Over i 3,46,96,455.19 {




Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Receipts & Payments e Page 2
Receipts 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014 Payments 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014
Brought Forward 3,66,46,623.72| Brought Forward 3,46,96,455.19
Ranjeet Yadav for Jcb 1,000.00
Rates Taxes & Fees 23,355.00
Refereshment to Student 24,20,184.00
Repair and Maintanace 4,60,407.00
Salary Alc 21,700.00
Sanitaiton Exp 1,05,547.00
Sanjay Lole for Web Site 13,000.00
SMS Software Exp 63,760.00
Telephone Bill 1,13,224.00
Transport 15,285.00
Traveling Exp 1,30,024.00
Uniform for Staff 64,355.00
Uniform Jitendra Phalake 1,10,500.00
Vadgaon Advanture Camp 70,808.00
Wages Alc 40,110.00
Closing Balance 19,50,168.53
e Bank Accounts 15,38,485.53
Cash-in-Hand 4,11,663.00
“Total 3,66,45,623.72| Total 3,66,46,623.72

AN.\)'JHHQ

PRINCIPAL CHAIRl_’ERSO“
Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School,
Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhiapur.




Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014

Page 1
Particulars Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Debit Credit Balance

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD Alc

Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors
CANCEL ADMISSION

Advance Shri Shahu Shikshan Frasark Seva Mandal's

Bank Premium Payable
Empolyees Contribution for PF
LIC Primium Payable

Mis Salary Deduction

P.Tax

Salary Payable

Fixed Assets
Bell
Biometric Mfc
Bycycle
CCT.V. Cable
Chart & Toys
Collare Mice
Computer Purchase
Dead Stock
DVD Player
Electric Insolation
Green Boards No 2
Inverter 1
Joy Bench Type
Lab Science Soc-Sci Map's Charts
Liabrary
Mixer
Name Plate
Office & Lab Lan Connection
Printer HP 1213 NF
Reliance Broband & Laptop Cooling Fan
ROUTER DIGISOL WIRLESS ROUTER
Speaker 2.1 Iball Tarang
SPK Beetel Blast 5150 5.1
SPK Circle Ct 220 2.0
Toys for Preprimary
UPS 621 VA | BALL
Usb Cable
Water Filter
Water Tank Stand
Xerox Machine
Investments
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD
Gas Deposit & Other
Current Assets
Opening Stock
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debtors

Carried Over

88,96,151.00 Cr 58,20,948.00  1,07,56,404.00 1,38,31,607.00 Cr
88,96,151.00 Cr 582094800 1,07,56,404.00 1,38,31,607.00 Cr
34,69,033.00Cr  1,10,78,861.00 1,13,21,314.00 37,11,486.00 Cr
66,801.00 Dr 2,56,952.00 3,51,952.00 28,199.00 Cr
12,750.00 Cr 15,750.00 3,000.00
25,44,850.00 Cr 5,03,000.00 7,02,000.00 27,43,850.00 Cr
8,000.00 8,000.00 Cr
2,07,723.00 Cr 6.95,927.00 5,32,506.00 44,302.00 Cr
32,806.00 Cr 3,31,706.00 3,55,772.00 56,872.00 Cr
4,425.00 4,425.00 Cr
75,125.00 Cr 2,15,300.00 1,46,150.00 5,975.00 Cr
6,62,580.00 Cr 90,60,226.00 ©2,17,509.00  8,79,863.00 Cr
19,42,767.00 Dr 10,64,513.00 30,07,280.00 Dr
19,550.00 Dr 19,550.00 Cr
16,500.00 Dr 16,500.00 Cr
3,800.00 Dr 3,800.00 Dr
1,400.00 Dr 1,92,470.00 1,93,870.00 Dr
7,703.00 Dr 7,703.00 Dr
4,760.00 4,760.00 Dr
6,34,800.00 Dr 15,100.00 6,49,900.00 Dr
2,88,269.00 Dr 2,00,597.00 4,88,866.00 Dr
1,300.00 Dr 1,300.00 Dr
5,482.00 Dr 1,51,061.00 1,56,543.00 Dr
7,880.00 Dr 7,980.00 Or
79,000.00 Dr 79,000.00 Dr
2,29,248.00 Dr 2,50,000.00 4,79,248.00 Dr
3,84,165.00 Dr 3,84,165.00 Dr
1,61,601.00 Dr 5,187.00 1,66,788.00 Dr
2,200.00 Dr 2,200.00 Dr
25,288.00 Dr 25,288.00 Dr
29,520.00 Dr 29,520.00 Dr
15,200.00 Dr 15,200.00 Dr
3,290.00 Dr 3,290.00 Dr
1,150.00 Dr 1,150.00 Dr
1,600.00 Dr 4,300.00 5,900.00 Dr
3,800.00 Dr 3,800.00 Dr
400.00 Dr 400.00 Dr
2,090.00 Dr 2,090.00 Dr
1,700.00 Dr 1,700.00 Dr
2,180.00 Dr 2,180.00 Dr
9,500.00 Dr 9,500.00 Dr
4,051.00 Dr 4,051.00 Dr
2,41,038.00 2,41,038.00 Dr
1,00,000.00 Dr 15,440.00 1,15,440.00 Dr
1,00,000.00 Dr 1,00,000.00 Dr
15,440.00 15,440.00 Dr
59,89,692,77 Dr  518,40,539.00 527,77,761.19 50,52,470.58 Dr
2,94,518.00 Dr 26,46,394.00 15,47,095.00 13,93,817.00 Dr
7,12,614.05Dr  1,80,41,240.00 1,72,47,567.00 15,06,287.05 Dr

43,32,724.23 Cr

6,98,20,301.00

7,48,55,479.19

93,67,902.42 Cr




Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Trizl Balance : 1-Apr-2013 to 31-Mar-2014 Page 2
Particulars Opening Transactions | Closing
Bal Debit Credit |  Balance
Brought Forward 43,32,72423Cr  6,98,20,301.00 7,48,55,479.19 93,67,902.42Cr
Cash-in-Hand 953.00 Dr  1,08,18,479.00  1,04,07,749.00  4,11,683.C0 Dr
Bank Accounts 46,55,656.72 Dr  2,03,07,922.00 2,34,25,093.19 15,38,485.53 Dr
Old Or Left Student Class 2012-2013 1,23,753.00 Dr 26,504.00 1,50,257.00

Books Stock 2,02,198.00 Dr 2,02,198.00 Dr
Indirect Incomes 15,71,804.00  1,72,07,816.00 1,56,36,012.00 Cr
Fees Income 15,67,964.00  1,71,38,095.00 1,55,70,131.00 Cr
Clancle Admission 12,750.00 12,750.00 Cr
Fine 3,840.00 4,900.00 1,060.00 Cr
Intrest Received 52,071.00 52,071.00 Cr
Indirect Expenses _2,07,35,751.19 64,561.00 2,06,71,190.19 Dr
Activety Charges 1,22,702.00 1,22,702.00 Dr
Advertisement Exp 12,34,910.00 12,34,910.00 Dr
AFFILATION FEE 2,300.00 2,300.00 Dr
Audit Fees 11,236.00 11,236.00 Dr
. BANK COMMISSION 6,895.19 150.00 6,845.19 Dr
) Bus Exp 11,55,095.00 11,55,095.00 Dr
Ceremony Exp 4,72,635.00 €,000.00 4,63,935.00 Dr
Computer Exp 750.00 750.00 Dr
Fee Concession 4,06,529.00 4,06,529.00 Dr
Fees Recivable Write Off 29,163.00 29,163.00 Dr
Field Trip 431.00 431.00 Dr
Guest Exp 1,803.00 1,803.00 Dr
[Hostel Material 22,164.00 22,164.00 Or
Insurance Exp 1,51,300.00 1,51,300.00 Dr
Intrest Paid 14,57 480.00 14,57,480.00 Dr
Mandhan Akc 3,500.00 3,500.00 Dr
Miscellaneous Exp 2,34,831.00 560.00 2,34,271.00 Dr
News Paper Bill 29,406.00 29,406.00 Dr
Office Exp/ General Exp 40,075.00 40,075.00 Dr
Office Stationery 8,690.00 8,650.00 Dr
Pf 8,08,398.00 8,08,398.00 Dr
Photo Bill Paid 6,442.00 6,442.00 Dr
Postage 7,382.00 7,382.00 Dr
Power Chrges 1,11,290.00 ; 1,11,290.00 Dr
™ Printing Stationary 1,14,906.00 1,441.00 1,13,465.00 Dr
Programme & Inogration 2,402.00 2,402.00 Dr
P.Tax & Panally 72,480.00 72,480.00 Dr
Ranjeet Yadav for Jcb 1,000.00 1,000.00 Dr
Rates Taxes & Fees 23,355.00 12,000.00 11,355.00 Dr
Refereshment to Student 24,71,940.00 27.000.00 24,44,940.00 Dr
Repair and Maintanace 4,69,451.00 4,69,451.00 Dr
Salary Alc 1,05,21,092.00 1,05,21,092.00 Dr
Sanitaiton Exp 1,06,057.00 1,06,067.00 Dr
Sanjay Lole for Web Site 13,000.00 13,000.00 Dr
SMS Software Exp 63,760.00 63,760.00 Dr
Telephone Bill 1,14,724.00 1,14,724.00 Dr
Transport 17,405.00 17,405.00 Dr
Traveling Exp 1,32,589.00 1,32,589.00 Dr
Uniform for Steff 84,3565.00 5,410.00 58,945.00 Dr
Uniform Jitendra Phalake 1,10,500.00 9,000.00 1,01,500.00 Dr
Vadgaon Advanture Camp 70,808.00 70,808.00 Dr
Wages Alc 40,110.00 40,110.00 Dr

Profit & Loss Alc 43,32,724.23 Dr 433272423 Dr |

Grand Total I\ 9,21,27,856.19  9,21,27,856.19

% dw-\h‘«l u \-J
PRINCIPAL CHAIRPERSON 2

Son. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School,




Ret No-6%

FESVERNS
—iiapilifies . .
Capital Account

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors
CANCEL ADMISSION
Lavance S Shaly Sivhan Prasark Sevs Manga's
Bank Premium Payable
Empolyees Contribution for PF
{ncome Tax Payable
Jaybhawan Bank Account
Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction
LIC Primium Payable
Mis Salary Deduction
P.Tax
Salary Payable
Wages Payable

_Total

as al 31-Mar-2015

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST KOLHAPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2014 to 31-Mar-2015

Fixed Assets

Bel
Biometric M/c
Bycycle
3,08,35,77200' - CCTV. Cable
1,06,466.00 Chart & Toys
6,030.00 Collare Mice
2,71,07,204.00 Computer Purchase
4,000.00 Dead Stock
5,98,430.00 DVD Player
46,442.00 Electric insolation
5.100.00 Fax Machine
(-)13,434.00 Green Boards No 2
27,881.00 inverter 1
1,07,625.00 . Joy Banch Type
5.975.00 Lab Science Soc-Sci Map's Charts
19,60,464.00 Liabrary
8,69,589.00 Mixer

Name Flate

QOffice & Lab Lan Connection

Printer HP 1213 NF

Refiancs Breband & Lapiop Cooling Fan

ROUTER DIGISOL WIRLESS ROUTER
ceince Material

Speaker 2.1 Ibali Tarang

SPK Bestel Blast 5150 5.1

SPK Circle Gt 220 2.0

Toys for Preprimary

UPS 621 VA | BALL

Ush Cable

Water Fiiter

Water Tank Stand

Xerox Machine

Investments
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD
Gas Deposit & Other

Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debtors
Cash-in-Hand
Bank Accounts
Bocks Stock

Excess of Expenditure over Income
Opening Balance
Current Period

21,566.00
16.500.00
3,800.00
1,93,870.00
7,703.00
4,760.00
8,67,600.00
66,02,861.00
1.300.00
1,56,543.00
7,500.00
7,980.00
79,000.00
4/79.248.00
3,84,165.00
1.69,788.00
2,200.00
25,288.00
29,520.00
15,200.00
3,290.00
1,150.00
17,364.00
5,900.00
3,800.00
400.00
2,090.00
1,700.00
2,180.00
9,500.00
4,051.00
2,41.038.00

1,00,000.00
15,440.00

36,52,772.00
30,488.05
11,21,965.00
7,77,897.71
2,02,198.00

93,67,902.42
61,98,263.82

T [asatd Mar-2015

93,68,845.00

1,15,440.00

57,85,320.76

1,55,66,166.24




Ret No-6%

FESVERNS
—iiapilifies . .
Capital Account

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors
CANCEL ADMISSION
Lavance S Shaly Sivhan Prasark Sevs Manga's
Bank Premium Payable
Empolyees Contribution for PF
{ncome Tax Payable
Jaybhawan Bank Account
Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction
LIC Primium Payable
Mis Salary Deduction
P.Tax
Salary Payable
Wages Payable

_Total

as al 31-Mar-2015

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST KOLHAPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2014 to 31-Mar-2015

Fixed Assets

Bel
Biometric M/c
Bycycle
3,08,35,77200' - CCTV. Cable
1,06,466.00 Chart & Toys
6,030.00 Collare Mice
2,71,07,204.00 Computer Purchase
4,000.00 Dead Stock
5,98,430.00 DVD Player
46,442.00 Electric insolation
5.100.00 Fax Machine
(-)13,434.00 Green Boards No 2
27,881.00 inverter 1
1,07,625.00 . Joy Banch Type
5.975.00 Lab Science Soc-Sci Map's Charts
19,60,464.00 Liabrary
8,69,589.00 Mixer

Name Flate

QOffice & Lab Lan Connection

Printer HP 1213 NF

Refiancs Breband & Lapiop Cooling Fan

ROUTER DIGISOL WIRLESS ROUTER
ceince Material

Speaker 2.1 Ibali Tarang

SPK Bestel Blast 5150 5.1

SPK Circle Gt 220 2.0

Toys for Preprimary

UPS 621 VA | BALL

Ush Cable

Water Fiiter

Water Tank Stand

Xerox Machine

Investments
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD
Gas Deposit & Other

Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debtors
Cash-in-Hand
Bank Accounts
Bocks Stock

Excess of Expenditure over Income
Opening Balance
Current Period

21,566.00
16.500.00
3,800.00
1,93,870.00
7,703.00
4,760.00
8,67,600.00
66,02,861.00
1.300.00
1,56,543.00
7,500.00
7,980.00
79,000.00
4/79.248.00
3,84,165.00
1.69,788.00
2,200.00
25,288.00
29,520.00
15,200.00
3,290.00
1,150.00
17,364.00
5,900.00
3,800.00
400.00
2,090.00
1,700.00
2,180.00
9,500.00
4,051.00
2,41.038.00

1,00,000.00
15,440.00

36,52,772.00
30,488.05
11,21,965.00
7,77,897.71
2,02,198.00

93,67,902.42
61,98,263.82

T [asatd Mar-2015

93,68,845.00

1,15,440.00

57,85,320.76

1,55,66,166.24




Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Income & Expenditure Statement

1-Apr-2014 to 31-Mar-2015

Particulars T-Apr2014 fo 31-Mar-2015__| Particulars T-Api-2014 fo 31-Mar-2015
Opening Stoc | Indirect Incomes 2,70,98,489.00
| Fees Income 2,70,77,442.00
Ciirect Expenses Utility Fee 1,780.00
| Admission Kit 15,500.00
Indirect Expenses 3,32,96,752.82| Intrest Received 3,767.00
Activety Charges 3,44,059.00 s
Advertisement Exp 26,28,083.00 ' Direct Ingome
BANK COMMISSION 8,670.79 ! +
Bonus 15,02,470.00 i Closing Stock
Bus Exp 23,97,330.00 i
Ceremony EXp 8,45,600.00 Excess of Expenditure over Income 617,98,263.82
Fee Concession 5,20,157.00 ‘
Field Trip 1,350.00
Intrest Paid 4,58,601.00
Mandhan A/ 18,000.00
Miscellaneoys Exp 1,34,778.00
News Paper Bill 28,446.00
Office Exp/ General Exp 40,183.00 ‘
Pf 3,74,915.00
Photo Bill Paid 2,900.00
Postage 16,555.00
Power Chrges 7,57,980.00
Printing Stationary 2,78,414.00
P.Tax & Panalty 2,450.00
Rates Taxes & Fees 14,900.00
Refereshment to Student 53,57,452.00 L
Repair and Maintanace 2.00,188.00 -
Salary Alc 1,26,93,133.00
Sanitaiton Exp 2,36,737.00
Teacher Trajning 47,000.00
Telephone Bill 2,48,611.03
Transport 40,320.00
Traveling Exp 2,19,193.00
Uniform for Staff 3,90,797.00
Wages Alc _34,87,570.00
Total 3,32,96,752.82 Total _ 3,32;%%

PRINCIPAL
Sou, Viiayadey

Peth hadgae




“Receipts
Opening Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-Hand
Current Liabilities

Advance Shii Shahu Shikshan Prasark Seva Mandel's

Bank Premium Payable
Income Tax Payable
Jaybhawan Bank Account
Milind Pati!
Salary Payable
Sundry Creditors
CANCEL ADMISSION

Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debtors

Indirect Incomes
Admission Kit
Iritrest Received
Fees Income
Utility Fee

Indirect Expenses
Activety Charges
Advertisement Exp
Ceremony Exp
Refereshment to|Student
Repair and Maintanace
Telephcne Bill
Traveling Exp

Carried Over

Sou. Vijayadevi

PETH VADGAON

TAL. HATKANANGALE

DIST. KOLHAPUR

Receipts & Payments
1-Apr-2014 to 31-Mar-2015

15,38,485.53
4,11,683.00

2,46,15,354.00
4,000.00
6,047.00
510.00
3,000.00
180.00
1,53,917.00
53.680.00

28,57,086.60
3,05.41,228.00

15,500.00
3,767.00
63,518.00
1,780.00

48,000.00
2,23,980.00
3.09,600.00

1,110.00
1,000.00

480.97
4,000.00

9,50,168.53: Opening Balance
Bank OD Alc
Current Liabilities

48,36,688.00

Yadav English Medium School

~-Apr-2014 to juwar-zms Payments

Advance Shri Shahy Shikshan Prasark Sava Mandal's

3,33,98,314.00

84,565.00

5,86,170.97.

Bank Premium Payable
Empolyees Contribution for PF
Income Tax Payable
Jaybhawan Bank Account
Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction
LIC Primium Payabie
Milind Patil
Mis Salary Deduction
P.Tax
Salary Payable
Wages Payable
Sundry Creditors

Fixed Assets
Bell
Computer Purchase
Dead Stock
Fax Machine
Liabrary
Sceince Material

Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debters

Indirect Incomes
Fees Income

Indirect Expenses
Activety Charges
Advertisement Exp
BANK COMMISSION
Bonus

. Bus Exp

Ceremony Exp

Field Trip

Infrest Paid

Mandhan A/G
Miscellaneous Exp
News Paper Bill

Office Exp/ General Exp
Pf

Photo Bill Paid

Postage

Power Chrges

Printing Stationary
P.Tax & Panslty

Rates Taxes & Fees
Refereshmenit fo Student
Repair and Maintanace
Salary Alc

6.08,56,906.50 Carried Over

Page 1

1{\‘6?-’2_?_5’1’% 31-Mar-2015

1,38,31,607.00
1,38,31,607.00
1,29,71,288.00
2,52,000.00
36.000.00
2,41,172.060
1,57.725.00
5,100.00
6.66,032.00
3,80,755.00
5,000.00
40,275.00
1,65,850.00
85,82,787 .06
24,15,592.00
22,000.00
63,61,565.0¢
2,016.00
2,17,700.00
61,13,695.00
7,500.00
3,000.00
17,354.00
59,23,046.00
57.31,286.00
1,91,760.00
25,82,787.00
25,82,787.00
1,72,86,750.79
3,90.059.00
27,05,206.00
8,570.79
15,02,470.00
23,97,330.00
11,55,200.00
1,350.00
4,58,601.00
18.000.00
1.35,963.00
28,446.00
40,183.00
3,74,915.00
2,900.00
16,555.00
7.57,890.00
2,78,414.00
2,450.00
14,900.00
53,58,562.00
2.01,188.00
71,186.00

5,89,56,043.79

continued ...




- Sou. Vijayadevi Yddav English Medium School
Reczipts & Payments Page 2

Receipts | _ TiApr-2074 o 31fMar2015 P a yments T TiApra0talo 31 Mar2015
Brought Forward 6,08,55,906.50 Brought Forward 5,89,56,043.79
Sanitaiton Exp 2,36,737.00
Teacher Training 47,000.00
Telephone Bili 3,10,515.00
Transport 40,320.00
Traveling EXp 2,23,193.00
Uniform faor Staff 3.90,797.00
Wages A/t 1,16,750.00
; Closing Balance 18,99,862.71
| Bank Accounts 7.77,897.71
Cash-in-Hand 11.21,965.00
Total 6065520650 Total y  5,08,55,90850

4 oy \Ji J Ya _é
PRINCIPAL CHAIRPERSON "~
Sou, Vijayadevi Yadav Eaglish Medium Sehoal.

Pely ‘J;‘.;ig:lun. ‘Tal. Htkanungale, Dist. Kollapur.

6 0CT 7019




PETH VADGAON

IST KOLHAPUR

TAS‘. HATKANANGALE

Trial Balance

1-Apr-2014 to 31-Mar-2015

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Particul

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD Alc
Current Liabilitigs
Sundry Creditors

ars

CANCEL ADMISSION
Advance Shri Shahy Shikshan Prasark Seva Mandal's
Bank Premium Payable

Empolyees Contribution for PF

Income Tax Payable

Jaybhawan Ba

k Account

Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction

LIC Primium
Milind Patil

Mis Salary Ded

P.Tax

Salary Payabie
Wages Payable

Fixed Assets
Bell

Binmelric M/ic

Bycycle

C C T V. Cable|
Chart & Tays

Collare Mice

Payable

ction

Computer Purchase

Dead Steck
DVD Player

Electric Insolation

Fax Machine
Green Boards

Inverter 1

Joy Bench Type

Lab Science
Liabrary
Mixer

Name Plate
Cffice & Lab

Soc-Sci Map's Chaits

Lan Connection

Printer HP 1213 NF

Relance Brob

nd & Laptop Cooling Fan

ROUTER DIGISOL WIRLESS ROUTER
Sceince Malerial

Speaker 2.1
SPK Beetel

fhail Tarang
Blasi 5150 5.1

SPK Circie Ct 220 2.0
Toys for Preprimary
UPS 621 VA [ BALL

Usb Cable
Water Filter
Water Tank

XMerox Machine

Carried

Stand

Dver

Ppening
Balance
1,38,31,607.00 Cr
1,38}31,607.00 Cr

37,11,486.00 Cr

" 28,1900 Cr

27,43,850.00 Cr
| 8,000.00 Cr
144,302.00 Cr

156,872.00 Cr

4.425.00 Cr
| 5,875.00 Cr
8/19,863.00 Cr

30,07,280.00 Dr
|19,550.00 Dr
16.500.00 Or
3,800.00 Or
1.93,870.00 Or
| 7,703.00 Or

| 4,760.00 Dr
6,45,900.00 Or
4,88,866.00 Dr
1,300.00 Dr
1,56,543.00 Dr

7,980.00 Dr
| 79,000.00 Or
4,79,248.00 Or
3,84,165.00 Or
1,66,788.00 Dr
| 2,200.00 Dr
| 25,288.00 D
29,520.00 Dr
15,200.00 Dr

| 3290.00Dr
1,150.00 Dr

5,900.00 Dr
3,800.00 Dr
400.00 Dr
2,090.00 Dr
1,700.00 Dr
2,180.60 Or
9,500.00 Dr
4.051.00 Dr
2,41,038.00 Dr

1,45,35,813.00 Cr

Transactions

Debit

1,48,26,753.00
1,48,26,753.C0
1,30,80,588.00
76,650.00
54,650.00
2,52,000.00
36.000.00
2,41,172.00
1,67,725.00
5,100.00
6.66,032.00
3.80,755.00
6,000.00
40,275.00
1,65,850.0
85,82,787.00
24,15,582.00

63,61,565.00
2,016.00

2,17,700.00
61,13,995.00

7.500.00

3,000.C0

17.354.00

3,42,68.906.00

" Closing
Credit Balance

9,95,146.00
5,95 146.00

4,02,04 §74.00 3,08,35,772.00 Cr

1,54,917.00  1,06,466.00 Cr

50,680.00 6,030 00 Cr

2,46,15,354.00 2,71,07,204.00 Cr

32,000.00 4,000.00 Cr

7.95,30C.00 598430.00Cr

2,04,167.00 46,442.00 Cr

10,200.00 5,100.00 Cr

6,52,598.00 13,434.00 Dr

3,51,764.00 27,881.00 Cr
6,000.00

1,43,475.00  1,07.625.00 Cr

1,69.850.00 9,975.00 Cr

97,23.388.00  19.60,464.00 Cr

32,85,18100  8.69,589.00 Cr

93,68.845.00 Dr

" 21,566.00 Dr

16,500.00 Dr

3,800.00 Dr

1,93,870.00 Dr

7,703.00 Dr

4,760.00 Dr

8,67.600.00 Dr

66,02,861.00 Dr

1,300.00 Dr

1,56,543.00 Dr

7,500.00 Dr

7,980.00 Dr

79,000.00 Dr

4,79,248.00 Dr
3,84,166.00 Dr
1,69,788.00 Dr
2,200.06 Dr
25,288.00 Dr
29,520.00 Dr
15,200.00 Dr
3,290.00 Or
1,150.00 Dr
17,354.00 Dr
5,900.00 Dr
3,800.00 Dr
400.00 Dr
2,090.00 Dr
1,700.06 Dr
2.180.00 Dr
9,500.00 Dr
4,051.00 Dr
2,41,038.00 Or

4,12,00,020.00 2,14,66,927.00 Cr

continued ..



Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
Trial Balance :_1-Apr-2014 to 31 Mar-2015 |

Brought Forward

Investments
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD
Gas Deposit & Other

Current Assets
Opening Stock
Loans & Advanaes (Asset)
Sundry Debtors
Cash-in-Hand
Bank Accounts
Baoks Stock

Indirect Incomes
Fees Income
Utility Fee
Admission Kil
Intrest Received

Indirect Expenses
Activety Charges
Advertisement Exp
BANK COMMISSION
Bonus
Bus Exp
Ceremany Exp
Fee Concession
Field Trip
Intrest Paid
Mandhan A/c
Miscellaneous| Exp
News Paper Bill
Office Exp/ General Exp
Pf
Photo Bill Paig
Postage
Power Chrges

Printing Statiopary

P.Tax & Panafty

Rates Taxes|& Fees
Refereshment to Student
Repair and Maintanace
Salary Ale
Sanitaiton Exp
Teacher Training
Telephone Bill
Transport
Traveling EXf
Uniform for Staff
Wages Alc

Profit & Loss Alc
Gra nd Tatal

pening

alance
1,45,35,813.00 Cr

1,15,440.00 Dr
1,00.000.00 Dr
15,440.00 Dr

50,?2,470.58 Dr

13,63,817.00 Dr
15,06,287.05 Dr
4,11,683.00 Dr
15,38,485.53 Dr
2,02,199.00 Dr

3,42,68,906.00

9,53,12,636.97

69,33,589.00 |

2.86,85,521.00
2,24.66,222.00
3.62,27,304.97

25,82,787.00
25,82,787.00

3,39,45,531.79
3,90,059.00
28,52,063.00
8.570.79
15,02,470.00
23.97,330.00
11,55,200.00
5,20,157.00
1.350.00
4,58,601.00
18,000.00
1,35,963.00
28.446.00
40,183.00
3,74,815.00
2,900.00
16,555.00
7,57,980.00
2,78,414,00
2,450.00
14,900.00
53,58,562.00
2,01,188.00
1.26,93.133.00
2,36,737.00
47,000.00
3.10,515.00
40,320.00
2,23,183.00
3,90,787.00
34,87,570.00

93,67.902.42 Dr

FRINC%AL

Sou. Vijavadevi Yadav Englisl
Peth Vidgifon, Tal. Hatkany

-6 pCT 2015

| 16,61,09,861.76

'#W.\]fqoqg_g

CHAIRPERSON ~ * »

h Medium Schoal,

aile, Dist. Kolhapur.

~_ Transactions
i

Credil

[T Closing |

Balance

4,12,00,020.00 2,14,66,927.00 Cr

9,45,79,786.79

46,74,634.00
3,11,61.320.00
2,17,56,940.00
3,60.87,892.79

2,96,81,276.00
2.96,60,229.00
1,780.00
15,500.00
3,767.C0
6,48,778.97
46.000.00
2,23,980.00

3,09,600.00

1,185 00

1.110.00
1,000.00

61,903.97

4,000.00

16,61,09,867,76

1,15,440.00 Dr
1,00,000.00 Dr
15,440.00 Dr
57,85,320.76 Dr

36,52,772.00 Dr
30,488.05 Dr
11,21.965.00 Dr
7,77,897.71 Or
2,02,198.00 Dr
2,70,98,488.00 Cr
2,70,77,442.00 Cr
1,780.0C Cr
15.500.00 Cr
3,767.00 Cr

3,32,96,752.82 Dr
3,44.059.00 Dr
26,28,083.00 Dr
8,570.79 Dr
15.02,470.00 Dr
23,97,330.00 Dr
8,45,600.00 Dr
5,20,157 00 Dr
1.350.00 Or
4,58,601.00 Dr
18,000.00 Dr
1,34,778.00 Dr
28,446.00 Dr
40,183.00 Dr
3,74,915.00 Dr
2,900.00 Dr
16,555.00 Or
7,57.990.00 Or
2,78,414.00 Di
2,450.00 Dr
14,900.00 Dr
53,57.452.00 Dr
2,00.188.00 Dr
1,26,93.133.00 Dr
2.36,737.00 Dr
47,000.00 Dr
2.48,611.03 Dr
40,320.00 Dr
2,18,193.00 Dr
3,90,797.00 Dr
34,87,570.00 Dr

93,67,902.42 Dr




Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2015 ta 31-Mar-2016

“Liabilities
Capital Account

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD A/c

Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors
CANCEL ADMISSION
Advance $tn Siahu Shirshan Prosark Sova Mendal's
Bank Premium Payable
Empolyses Contribution for PF
Income Tax Payable
Jaybhawan Bank Account
Kalyani Bazar Saiary Cecuction
LIC Primium Payeble
Mis Salary Deduction
P Tax
Relief Fund (Sanstha)
Salary Payable
Staff Contribution
Wages Payable

Carried Over

as at 31-Mar-2016 Assets
Fixed Assets
Bell
Biocmetric M/c
BUILDING
Bycycie
CCT.V. Cable
Chart & Toys
Coilare Mice
Computer Purchase
Dead Stock
DVD Player
Electric Insolation
Fex Machine
Green Boards No 2
HANGER BRAEXET HOLOER IN HOSTEL
Inverter 1
Joy Bench Type
Lah Sciznce Soc-Sci Map's Charts
Liabrary
Mixer
Name Flate
Office & Lab Lan Connection
Printer HP 1213 NF
. PROJECTOR SONEY - 2
" Reliancs Brobana & Laptcp Cooling Fan
ROUTER DIGISOL WIRLESS ROUTER
Sceince Material
Speaker 2.1 Iball Tarang
| SPK Beetsl Blast 5150 5.1
SPK Circle Ct 220 2.0
| Toys for Preprimary
| UPS621 VA | BALL
Usb Cable
Water Filter
Water Tank Stand
Xerox Machine

45,62,338.00
45,62,338.00

5,91,52,055.00
12,43,726.00
5,030.00
5,42,07,204.00
4,000.00
2,97,821.00
{-)2,000.00
97,131.00
49,498.00
(-)4,925.00
1.07,625.00
4,467.00
1,41,150.00
15,43,560.00
1,21,142.00
13,35,626.00

Investments
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD
Gas Deposit & Other
Security Deposti MSDCI

|

| Current Assets

| Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debtors
Cash-in-Hand
Bank Accounts
Books Stock

6,37,14,393.00 Carried Ovar

. A8l 3T-Mar-2016

1,33,24,210.00
21,566.00
16,500.00
1,79,620.00
3,800.00
1,93,870.00
7,703.00
4,760.00
8,67,660.00
99,03,518.00
1,300.00
2,78,785.00
7,500.00
7,980.00
36,640.00
79,000.00
4,79,248.00
3,89,785.00
1,99,913.00
2,200.00
25,288.00
29,520.00
1,13,071.00
1,82,650.00
3,290.00
1,150.00
17,354.00
5,900.00
3,800.00
400.00
2,090.00
1,700.00
2,180.00
9,500.00
4,051,00
 2,41,038.00

1,54,890.00
1,00,000.00

15,440.00
39,450. 00

2,67,75,701.51
«2,34,21,404.00
(-)2,68,996.95
(12,16,249.00
12,04,847.46
2,02,198.00

i 3,92,54,801.51

“continued ...



Cou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
‘Belance Sheet : 1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016
Liabilities _asat31-Mar-2018

ez . Assets __es et 31-Mar-2016
Brought Forward

6,37,14,393.000 Brought Forward
|

3,92,54,801.51
| Excess of Expenditure over Income 2,44,59,591.49
| Opening Balance 1,55,66,166.24
| Current Period 86,93,425.25
_Total 6,37,14,393.00 Total B o 6,37,14,393.00
%oﬂ'\l‘éﬂ::)
PRCIPAL CHAIRPERSON
~ae Vilayadend Yaday Enelish Mediuny School,

Peth Virigan, Tul, Hutkanangale, Dist. Kulhapur,




Particulars
Opening Stock
Direct Expenses

Indirect Expenses
Activety Charges
Advertisement Exp
AFFILATION FEE
Audit Fees
BANK COMMISSION
Bonus
Bus Exp
Ceremony Exp
Consolidate Salary
Fee Concession
Field Trip
Hostel Exp
Intrest Paid
Mandhan Ajkc
Miscellancous Exp
News Faper Bill
Office Exp/ General Exp
Office Stationery
Ff

Postage

Power Chrges

Printing Stationary
Rates Taxes & Fees
Refereshment to Student
Repair and Maintanace
Salary Alc

Sanitaiton Exp

Student Welfair
Teacher Training
Telephone Bill
Transport

Traveling Exp

Uniform for Staff
Wages A/c

Total

\

PRINCIPAL

o, Vifayades ] Yaday Enel

Peth Vad 3

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON

Income & Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016

TAL. HATKANANGALE

DIST. KOLHAPUR

1-5pr-2013‘5_ to 31-Mar-2016

2,44,090.00
25,72,711.00
50,000.00
22,900.00
8,178.28
20,27,690.00
42,37,048.00
6,54,677.00
11.71,662.00
9,76,070.00
(-)16,200.00
7,57,141.00
2,62,238.00
12,100.00
57,101.00
35,137.00
8,097.00
5,050.00
22,76,610.00
21,251.00
8,82,240.00
1,21,986.00
55,030.00
57,63,504.00
9,77,137.00
1,44,67,048.00
1,46,081 00
23,240.00
70,484.00
3,26,331.97
38,635.00
2,41,536.00
4,28,991.00
€3,27,822.00

/ % o‘«l'\,“‘s"":__‘)

CHAIRPERSON
; : ish Medium Sehool,
A Ll Hakaangge. Dist Kolhapu,

lIndirect Incomes

4,52,54,511.26

Particulars

___T-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016

3,63,61,086.00

| Fees Income 3,63,37,662.00
Fine 300.00
' Intrest Received _23104.00
| Direct Income
| Closing Stock
Excess of Expenditura over Income 88,93,425,25

4,52,54,511.25'

Total oy

hartered Accountant
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Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

"Receipts
Opening Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-Hand
Current Liabilities
Advance Shri Shahu Shikshen Frasark Seva Mandal's
Income Tax Payable
Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction
LIC Primium Payable
Relief Funa {Sanstha)
Salary Payable
Staff Contribution
Sundry Creditors
CANCEL ADMISSION
Fixed Assets
BUILDING
Dead Stock
Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Sundry Debtors
Indirect Incomes
Intrest Received
Fees Income
Indirect Expenses
Activety Charges
Advertisement Exp
BANK COMMISSION
Fee Concession
Field Trip
Refereshment to Student
Teacher Trairing
Uniform for Staff
Closing Balance
Bank OD A/c

Carried Over

PETH VA

DGAON

TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Receipts &
1-Apr-2015 to

Payments
31-Mar-2016

1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016]

18,99,862.71

7,77,897.71
11,21,965.00 3
2,95,60,801.00,
2,81,00,000.00
4,073.00
28,821.00
44,710.00
9,700.00
4,257.00
3,500.00
13,09,420.00
57,000.00

26,565.00|
6,765.00
19, 800100 J
4,16,13,503.00
30,40,338.00 |
326,73.16500
25,76,050.00
23,104.00

87,294.00
1,100.00 |
20,000.00 \
4.00 |
1,000.00
16,200.00
4,860.00 !
39,250.00
4,880.00 ‘
45,62,338.00
45,62,338.00 !

Payments ;
Current Liabilities
Advance Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasark Seva Mandal's
Empolyees Contribution for PF
Income Tax Payable
Jaybhawan Bank Account
Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction
LIC Primiurm Payable
P.Tax
Salary Payable
Staff Contribution
Wages Payatle
Sundry Creditors
Fixed Assets
BUILDING
Dead Stock

| Electric Insolation

HANGER BRAEKET HOLDER IN HOSTEL
Leh Science Soc-Sci Map's Charts
Liabrary

Printer HP 1213 NF

PROJECTOR SONEY - 2

Investments

| Security Deposti MSDCI

Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)

| Suncry Debtors

Indirect Incomes

| Fees Income

Indirect Expenses
Activety Charges
Advertisement Exp
AFFILATION FEE
Audit Fees
BANK COMMISSION
Bonus
Eus Exp
Ceremony Exp
Hostel Exp
Intrest Paid
Mandhan Alc
Miscellaneous Exp
News Paper Bill
Office Exp/ General Exp
Office Stationery
Pr

| Postage

8,00,26483.71

Power Chrges
Carried Over

Page 1
___ 1-Apr-2016to 31'Mﬂ‘,29_16

2,04,23,622.00

10,00,000.00
14,29,072.00
3,20,815.00
21,430.00
8,00,483.00
4,09,201.00
1,99,083.00
1,12,69,466.00
6,59,761.00
41,79,651.00
1,34,660.00

26,81,930.00
1,86,305.00
19,20,457.00
1,22,242.00
36,640.00
5,620.00
30,125.00
97,811.00
1,82,650.00

39,450.00
39,450.00

2,85,46,228.00
2,64,13,065.00
22,33,163.00

33,69,384.00
33,69,364.00

2,28,44,783.25
2,45,190.00
25,92,711.00
50,000.00
22,900.00
8182.28
20,27,690.00
42,37,048.00
6,54,677.00
7,57,141.00
2,62,238.00
12,100.00
98,574.00
35,137.00
8,991.00
5,050.00
22,76,610.00
21,251.00
8,62,240.00

T T7m3ers

" continued ...



Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Receipts & Payments ) Page 2
Receipts 1 -Apr-;Oj ﬂ;_sL-M_ar-zms Payments vy 1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar—20___5
Brought Forward 8,03,26,493.71 Brought Forward 7,79,05,397.25

| Printing Stationary 1,21,986.00

Rates Taxes & Fees 55,030 00

Refereshment to Student 57,68,614.00

Repair and Maintanace 9,77,137.00

Selary Alc 28,276.00

| Sanitaiton Exp 1,46.081.00

Student Welfair 23,240.00

Teacher Training 1,09,734.00

Telephone Bill 3,83,383.97

Transport 38,635.00

Traveling Exp 2,41,536.00

| Uniform for Staff 7,22,875.00

Wages Ac _ 70,526.00
'Closing Balance 24,21,096 .46

| Bank Accounts 12,04,847.46

Cash-in-Hand 12,16,249.00
Total 8032649371 Total 2 8,03,26493.71

,q.\JAa:_r_J

. f’ \NC.{ /}L B CHAIRPERSON
5 Tl, Vitayade: i Voday Enelish Medium Scho)
Paif Vidgaan, Tyl Hu-:i:zm.mgzjc, Dist, Kthupur‘

29 AUG 2016



Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
PETH VADGAON
TAL. HATKANANGALE
DIST. KOLHAPUR

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016

Page 1
Particulars Opening . Transactions S Closing
- — Balance ___ Debit Credit | Balance

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD A/c
Current Liabilities

_ 4562,338.00 45,62,338.00 Cr
45,62,338.00 45,62,338.00 Cr
4,88,49,405.00 5,91,52,055.00 Cr

3,08,35,772.00 Cr  2,05,33,122.00

Sundry Creditors 1,06466.00Cr  1,87,160.00 13,24,420.00 12,43,725.00 Cr
CANCEL ADMISSION 6,030.00 Cr 57,000.00 57,000.00 6,030.00 Cr
Advance Shri Shahu Shikshan Prasark Seva Mandal's 2,71,07,204.00 Cr 10,00,000.00  2,81,00,000.00 5,42,07,204.00 Cr
Bank Premium Payable 4,000.00 Cr 4,000.00 Cr
Empolyess Contribution for PF 5,98,430.00 Cr 14,29,072.00 11,28,463.00  2,97,821.00 Cr
Income Tax Payable 46,442.00 Cr 3,20,815.00 2,72,373.00 2,000.00 Dr
Jaybhawan Bank Account 5,100.00 Cr 21,430.00 1,13,461.00 97,131.00 Cr
Kalyani Bazar Salary Deduction 13,434.00 Dr 8,00,483.00 8,63,415.00 49,498.00 Cr
LIC Primium Payabls 27,861.00 Cr 4,09,201.00 3,76,395.00 4,925.00 Dr
Mis Salary Deduction 1,07,625.00 Cr 1,07,625.00 Cr
P.Tax 9,975.00 Cr 1,99,083.00 1,03,5675.00 4,467.00 Cr
Relief Fund (Sanstha) 1,41,150.00  7,41,150.00 Cr
Salary Payable 19,60,464.00 Cr  1,1269,466.00  1,08,52,562.00 1 5,43,560.00 Cr
Staif Contribution 6,59,761.00 7,80,903.00 1,21,142.00 Cr
Wages Payable 8,69,589.00 Cr 41,79,651.00 46,45,688.00 13,35,626.00 Cr
Fixed Assets ~— 93,68,845.00Dr  39,81,930.00 126,565.00 1,33,24,210.00 Dr
Bell 21,566.00 Dr 21,566.00 Dr
Biometric M/c 16,500.00 Dr 16,500.00 Dr
BUILDING 1,86,385.00 6,765.00 1,79,620.00 Dr
Bycycle 3,800.00 Dr 3,800.00 Dr
C CT.V. Cable 1,93,870.00 Dr 1,83,870.00 Dr
Chart & Toys 7,703.00 Dr 7,703.00 Dr
Collare Mice 4,760.00 Dr 4,760.00 Dr
Computer Purchase 8,67,600.00 Dr 8,67,600.00 Dr
Dead Stock 66,02,861.00 Dr 33,20,457.00 19,800.00 99,03,578.00 Or
DVD Player 1.300.00 Dr 1,300.00 Dr
Electric Insolation 1,56,543.00 Dr 1,22,242.00 2,78,785.00 Dr
Fax Machine 7,500.00 Dr 7,500.00 Or
Green Boards No 2 7,980.00 Dr 7,980.00 Dr
HANGER BRAEKET HOLDER IN HOSTEL 36,640.00 36,640.00 Dr
Inverter 1 79,000.00 Dr 79,000.00 Dr
Joy Bench Type 4,79,248.00 Dr 4,79,218.00 Dr
Lab Science Scc-Sci Map's Charts 3,64,165.00 Dr 5,620.00 3,89,785.00 Dr
Liabrary 1,69,788.00 Dr 30,125.00 1,99,9713.00 Dr
Mixer 2,200.00 Dr 2,200.00 Dr
Name Plate 25,288.00 Dr 25,288.00 Dr
Office & Lab Lan Connection 29,5620.00 Dr 29,520.00 Dr
Printer HP 1213 NF 15,200.00 Dr 97,811.00 1,13,011.00 Dr
PROJECTOR SONEY - 2 1,82,650.00 1,82,650.00 Dr
Reliance Broband & Laptop Cooling Fan 3,290.00 Dr 3,290.00 Dr
ROUTER DIGISOL WIRLESS ROUTER 1,150.00 Dr 1,150.00 Dr
Sceince Material 17,354.00 Dr 17,354.00 Dr
Speaker 2.1 Iball Tarang 5,900.00 Dr 5,900.00 Dr

Carried Over 6,9

214,66,927.00 Cr  2,45,15,052.00

5,34,38,308.00 5,03,90,183.00 Cr

~ continued ...



Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016 Page 2
Particulars Opening _Transactions Closing
L R L& _Balance Debit | Credit Balance
Brought Forward 2,14,66,927.00Cr  2,45,15,052.00 5,34,38,308.00 5,03,90,183.00 Cr
SPK Beetel Blast 5150 5.1 3,800.00 Dr 3,800.00 Dr
SPK Circle Ct 220 2.0 400.00 Dr 400.00 Dr
Toys for Preprimary 2,090.00 Dr 2,090.00 Dr
UPS 621 VA | BALL 1,700.00 Dr 1,700.00 Dr
Usb Cable 2,180.00 Dr 2,180.00 Dr
Water Filter 9,500.00 Dr 9,500.00 Dr
Water Tank Sland 4,051.00 Dr 4,051.00 Dr
Xerox Machine 2,41,038.00 Dr 2,41,038.00 Dr
Investments 1,15,440.00 Dr 39,450.00 1,54,890.00 Dr
Fd THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD 1,00,000.00 Dr 1,00,000.00 Dr
Gas Dsposit & Other 15,440.00 Dr 15,440.00 Dr
Security Deposti MSDCI 39,450.00 39,450.00 Dr
Current Assets _ 57,85320.76 Dr  17,53,97,469.00 15,54,07,088.25 2,57,75,701.51 Dr
Opening Stock T
Lecans & Advances (Asset) 36,52,772.00 Dr  2,94,95 649.00 97,27,017.00 2,34,21,404.00 Dr
Sundry Debtors 30,488.05 Dr  3,92,54900.00 3,9554,385.00 2,68,996.95 Cr
Cash-in-Hand 11,21,965.00 Dr  3,8956,077.00  3,88,61,793.00 12,16,249.00 Dr
Bank Accounts 7,77,897.71Dr  6,76,90,843.00 6,72,63,893.25 12,04,847.46 Dr
Books Steck 2,02,198.00 Dr 2,02,198.00 Dr
Indirect Incomes _3502,384.00  3,98,63,470.00 3,63,61,086.00 Cr
Fees Income 35,02,384.00  3,98,40,086.00 3,63,37,682.00 Cr
Fine 300.00 300.00 Cr
Intrest Received 23,104.00 23,104.00 Cr
Indirect Expenses 4,56,89,584.25 4,35,073.00 4,52,54,511.25 Dr.
Activety Charges 2,45,190.00 1,100.00 2,44,090.00 Dr
Advertisement Exp 25,92,711.00 20,000.00 2572,711.00 Dr
AFFILATION FEE £0,000.00 50,000.00 Dr
Audit Fees 22,800.00 22,900.00 Dr
BANK COMMISSION 8,182.28 4.00 8,178.28 Dr
Bonus 20,27,690.00 20,27,690.00 Dr
Bus Exp 42,37,048.00 42,37,048.00 Dr
Ceremony Exp 6,54,677.00 6,54,677.00 Dr
Censolidate Salary 11,71,662.00 11,71,662.00 Dr
Fee Concession 9,77,070.00 1,000.00  9,76,070.00 Dr
Field Trip 16,200.00 16,200.00 Cr
Hostel Exp 7,57,141.00 7,57,141.00 Dr
Intrest Paid 2,62,238.00 2,62,238.00 Dr
Mandhan Arc 12,100.00 12,100.00 Dr
Miscellanecus Exp 58,574.00 1,473.00 57,101.00 Dr
News Paper Bill 35,137.00 35,137.00 Dr
Office Exp/ General Exp 8,991.00 8,991.00 Dr
Office Stationery 5,050.00 5,050.00 Dr
Pf 22,76,610.00 22,76,610.00 Dr
Postage 21,251.00 21,251.00 Dr
Power Chrges 8,82,240.00 8,82,240.00 Dr
Printing Stationary 1,21,986.00 1,21,986.00 Dr
Rates Taxes & Fees 55,030.00 55,030.00 Dr
Refereshment to Student 57,68,614.00 5,110.00 57,63,504.00 DOr
Repair and Maintanace 9,77,137.00 9,77,137.00 Cr

Salary Arc

1,44,67,048.00

1,44,67,048.00 Cr

Carried Over

1,56,66,166.24 Cr  24,91,43,039.25

124,91,43,939.25 1,55,66,166.24 Cr

continued ...



. ®ou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2015 to 31-Mar-2016 Page 3
Particulars Opening L . Transactiong Closing
Balance Debit Credit  Balance

Brought Forward 1,55,66,166.24 Cr  24,91,43,939.25 24,91,43,939.25 1,55,66,166.24 Cr

Sanitaiton Exp 1,45,081.00 1,46,081.00 Dr
Student Welfair 23,240.00 23,240.00 Dr
Teacher Training 1,09,734.00 39,250.00 70,484.00 Dr
Teiephone Bl 3,83,383.97 57,052.00  326331.97 Dr
Transport 38,635.00 38,635.00 Dr
Traveling Exp 2.41,536.00 2,41,536.00 Dr
Uniform for Staff 7.22,875.00 2,93,884.00 4,28991 00 Dr
Wages A/c 63,27,822.00 63,27,822.00 Dr
Profit & Loss Alc 1,55.66,166.24 Dr 1,55,66,166.24 Dr
__Grand Total L& 24,91,43,939.25 24,91,43,939.25

% \N.\]\\‘X"l:_‘::,

CHAIRPERSON
h Medium Seiool,
ariangaie, Dist. Kolhapyr,

Si



